TN:

TN1:

TN2:

CO:

SG:

TL:

AID CODE EXPLANATIONS

TANF Single Parent

TANF 2 Parent Household with 1 or
more parent ill/incapacitated

TANF 2 Parent Households

Child Only TANF: households with
no ‘work eligible’ adults

Self-Sufficiency TANF Grant: one-
time lump sum payment, helps
families preserve their
independence  from long-time
dependence on public assistance

TANF Loan: monthly payment to
help a family meet their needs until
a future anticipated source of
income is received. It is anticipated
that the benefits will be repaid upon
receipt of the anticipated income.

NEVADA STATE
DIVISION OF WELFARE

AND SUPPORTIVE SERVICES

DATA
AT-A-GLANCE

January
2021

Steve Sisolak, Governor

Richard Whitley, Director
Dept. of Health and Human Services

Steve H. Fisher, Administrator
Div. of Welfare and Supportive Services

“Working for the Welfare of
ALL Nevadans”




Three Month Data Points vary by
program and are estimates only.

Recipient Totals by Month

October

State Fiscal Year 2020 Recipients (Mthly Avq)

November 17,443
December 17,069

TANF SNAP Medicaid
18,355 483,693 755,855
477,920 765,034

771,772

TANF Cases by Family Assistance Type

October
November
December

October
November
December

IN
3,133
2,933
2,810

w0

G

1
1
2

N1
27

29
31

ooo|,:|

TN2
810

733
741

[ele)
3,163
3,131
3,062

Average Family Size by Assistance Type

October
November
December

October
November
December

N
2.82
2.84
2.85

SG
2.00
2.00
2.00

TN1
3.93

3.97
3.97

L
0.00
0.00
0.00

N2
4.25

4.24
4.26

co
1.89
1.88
1.89

(See aid code explanations on front page)

Child Support Gross Collections

October
November
December

$16,971,390
$18,926,941
$19,440,280

State Fiscal Year 2020

Child Support Collections

Total:

$247,214,478
$20,601,207

Monthly Average:

TANF Cash 21,031
SNAP 436,847
Medicaid 656,977

Recipients Reaching TANFE Assistance Limits

1st24  2nd 24 60
Months Months Months

October 68 10 6
November 86 8 10
December 47 10 10

% Clients by County (December 2020)

ADULT TOTAL
TOTAL | /ACA CWXIX | TOT
COUNTY CASH | MED | PWC |MAABD| &61 | MED | SNAP

CarsonCity | 1.27%| 1.63%| 1.57%| 2.33%| 1.38%| 1.70%| 1.40%
Churchil 0.83%)| 0.74%| 0.73%| 1.00%| 0.72%| 0.77% 0.68%
Clark 84.67%|80.17%|80.90%] 75.84%| 78.42%) 79.80% 82.75%
Douglas 0.27%| 0.73%| 0.61%| 0.76%| 0.65%)| 0.68%| 0.45%
Elko 0.66%| 1.19%| 1.37%| 1.12%| 0.99%| 1.25%| 1.01%
Esmeralda | 0.00%| 0.02%| 0.02%| 0.01%| 0.01%| 0.02%| 0.01%
Eureka 0.02%| 0.03%| 0.03%| 0.04%| 0.03%| 0.03%| 0.02%
Humboldt | 0.54%| 0.41%| 0.49%| 0.50%| 0.48%| 0.46%| 0.38%
Lander 0.13%)| 0.12%| 0.13%] 0.14%| 0.08%| 0.12%( 0.10%
Lincoln 0.07%| 0.11%| 0.12%] 0.13%| 0.05%| 0.12%( 0.10%

Lyon 1.02%| 1.38%| 1.37%| 1.74%| 2.41%)| 1.45%)| 1.24%
Mineral 0.22%| 0.17%| 0.15%| 0.29%| 0.06%| 0.18%| 0.16%
Nye 1.69%| 2.02%| 1.54%| 2.42%| 1.28%| 1.87%| 1.98%
Pershing | 0.16%| 0.13%| 0.13%| 0.18%| 0.12%| 0.14%| 0.12%

Storey 0.02%| 0.03%| 0.02%| 0.04%| 0.05%| 0.03%| 0.02%
Washoe 8.24%10.89%| 10.62%] 13.18%] 13.06%) 11.15%| 9.36%

White Pine | 0.20%| 0.23%] 0.22%| 0.27%| 0.23%| 0.23%] 0.22%

NOTE: Total Medicaid includes ADULT/ACA MED, PWC,
Medical Assistance for the Aged, Blind and
Disabled (MAABD) and Child Welfare (CWXIX).
TANF Cash is not Medicaid eligible but has dual
ADULT/ACA MED aid codes.

Cumulative TANF CASH/ADULT/ACA

MED/PWC
Time on Rolls (Months)
October 35.15
November 35.47
December 35.87
Gender (TANF Cash) December 2020
Female 6,599
Male 4,449
Unknown 0
Race (TANF Cash) December 2020
Asian N-Hisp (A) 259
AF-AM N-Hisp (B) 3,951
Nat AM/AL Nat & W Hisp (C) 67
Asian & W Hisp (D) 41
AF-AM & W Hisp (E) 218
Nat AM/AL Nat & AF-AM Hisp (F) 21
Nat AM/AL Nat N-Hisp (1) 94
Nat AM/AL Nat & W N-Hisp (J) 16
Asian & W N-Hisp (L) 52
AF-AM & W N-Hisp (M) 158
Nat AM/AL Nat & AF-AM N-Hisp (N) 12
Asian Hisp (P) 19
AF-AM Hisp (Q) 88
Nat AM/AL Nat Hisp (R) 13
White Hisp (T) 2,190
Pac IS/Nat Haw N-Hisp (U) 0
Pac IS/Nat Haw Hisp (V) 34
White N-Hisp (W) 2,639
2 or More Race Comb Hisp (Y) 449
2 or More Race Comb N-Hisp (2) 483
Unknown (?) 218

%Source: DWSS monthly report AME44A, a
snapshot in time as of run date January 1, 2021. This
data will not match official caseload statistics.

Child Care Recipients Served

September 6,760
October 6,919
November 6,798




