AID CODE EXPLANATIONS

TN: TANF Single Parent

TN1: TANF 2 Parent Household with 1 or

more parent ill/incapacitated

TN2: TANF 2 Parent Households

CO: Child Only TANF: households with

no 'work eligible' adults

SG: Self-Sufficiency TANF Grant: onetime lump sum payment, helps families preserve their independence from long-time dependence on public assistance

TL: TANF Loan: monthly payment to help a family meet their needs until a future anticipated source of income is received. It is anticipated that the benefits will be repaid upon receipt of the anticipated income.



NEVADA STATE
DIVISION OF WELFARE
AND SUPPORTIVE SERVICES

DATA AT-A-GLANCE

January 2021

Steve Sisolak, Governor

Richard Whitley, *Director*Dept. of Health and Human Services

Steve H. Fisher, *Administrator Div. of Welfare and Supportive Services*

"Working for the Welfare of ALL Nevadans"

Three Month Data Points vary by program and are estimates only.

Recipient Totals by Month

	TANF	SNAP	Medicaid
October	18,355	483,693	755,855
November	17,443	477,920	765,034
December	17,069		771,772

TANF Cases by Family Assistance Type

	<u>TN</u>	<u>TN1</u>	<u>TN2</u>
October	3,133	27	810
November	2,933	29	733
December	2,810	31	741

	SG	<u>TL</u>	CO
October	1	0	3,163
November	1	0	3,131
December	2	0	3.062

Average Family Size by Assistance Type

October November December	<u>TN</u> 2.82 2.84 2.85	TN1 3.93 3.97 3.97	TN2 4.25 4.24 4.26	
October	<u>SG</u> 2.00	<u>TL</u> 0.00	<u>CO</u> 1.89	
November	2.00	0.00	1.88	

(See aid code explanations on front page)

0.00

1.89

Child Support Gross Collections

2.00

October \$16,971,390 November \$18,926,941 December \$19,440,280

State Fiscal Year 2020 Child Support Collections

December

Total: \$247,214,478 Monthly Average: \$20,601,207

State Fiscal Year 2020 Recipients (Mthly Avg)

TANF Cash 21,031 SNAP 436,847 Medicaid 656,977

Recipients Reaching TANF Assistance Limits

	1 st 24 Months	2 nd 24 Months	60 Months
October	68	10	6
November	86	8	10
December	47	10	10

% Clients by County (December 2020)

		ADULT			TOTAL		
	TOTAL	/ACA			CW XIX	TOT	
COUNTY	CASH	MED	PWC	MAABD	& 61	MED	SNAP
Carson City	1.27%	1.63%	1.57%	2.33%	1.38%	1.70%	1.40%
Churchill	0.83%	0.74%	0.73%	1.00%	0.71%	0.77%	0.68%
Clark	84.67%	80.17%	80.90%	75.84%	78.42%	79.80%	82.75%
Douglas	0.27%	0.73%	0.61%	0.76%	0.65%	0.68%	0.45%
Elko	0.66%	1.19%	1.37%	1.12%	0.99%	1.25%	1.01%
Esmeralda	0.00%	0.02%	0.02%	0.01%	0.01%	0.02%	0.01%
Eureka	0.02%	0.03%	0.03%	0.04%	0.03%	0.03%	0.02%
Humboldt	0.54%	0.41%	0.49%	0.50%	0.48%	0.46%	0.38%
Lander	0.13%	0.12%	0.13%	0.14%	0.08%	0.12%	0.10%
Lincoln	0.07%	0.11%	0.12%	0.13%	0.05%	0.12%	0.10%
Lyon	1.02%	1.38%	1.37%	1.74%	2.41%	1.45%	1.24%
Mineral	0.22%	0.17%	0.15%	0.29%	0.06%	0.18%	0.16%
Nye	1.69%	2.02%	1.54%	2.42%	1.28%	1.87%	1.98%
Pershing	0.16%	0.13%	0.13%	0.18%	0.12%	0.14%	0.12%
Storey	0.02%	0.03%	0.02%	0.04%	0.05%	0.03%	0.02%
Washoe	8.24%	10.89%	10.62%	13.18%	13.06%	11.15%	9.36%
White Pine	0.20%	0.23%	0.22%	0.27%	0.23%	0.23%	0.22%

NOTE: Total Medicaid includes ADULT/ACA MED, PWC, Medical Assistance for the Aged, Blind and

Disabled (MAABD) and Child Welfare (CWXIX). TANF Cash is not Medicaid eligible but has dual

ADULT/ACA MED aid codes.

Cumulative TANF CASH/ADULT/ACA MED/PWC

Time on Rolls (Months)

October	35.15
November	35.47
December	35.87

Gender (TANF Cash) December 2020

Female	6,599
Male	4,449
Unknown	0

Race (TANF Cash) December 2020

Nace (TANT Cash) December 2020	
Asian N-Hisp (A)	259
AF-AM N-Hisp (B)	3,951
Nat AM/AL Nat & W Hisp (C)	67
Asian & W Hisp (D)	41
AF-AM & W Hisp (E)	218
Nat AM/AL Nat & AF-AM Hisp (F)	21
Nat AM/AL Nat N-Hisp (I)	94
Nat AM/AL Nat & W N-Hisp (J)	16
Asian & W N-Hisp (L)	52
AF-AM & W N-Hisp (M)	158
Nat AM/AL Nat & AF-AM N-Hisp (N)	12
Asian Hisp (P)	19
AF-AM Hisp (Q)	88
Nat AM/AL Nat Hisp (R)	13
White Hisp (T)	2,190
Pac IS/Nat Haw N-Hisp (U)	0
Pac IS/Nat Haw Hisp (V)	34
White N-Hisp (W)	2,639
2 or More Race Comb Hisp (Y)	449
2 or More Race Comb N-Hisp (Z)	483
Unknown (?)	218
*Source: DWSS monthly report AM	1 F 44Δ :

*****Source: DWSS monthly report AME44A, a snapshot in time as of run date January 1, 2021. This data will not match official caseload statistics.

Child Care Recipients Served

September	6,760
October	6,919
November	6,798